# **Grace Christian Academy**

187 Lewiston Rd. W. Gardiner, ME 04345 (207) 582-8045

## Fee Schedule for School Year 2023 - 2024

**Enrollment Fee** (per student, each year)

\$100.00 -- Enrollment fee is due with enrollment form. Enrollment fee includes school time insurance.

**Curriculum Fee** (per student, each year)

\$350.00 -- Due by July 31, 2023 or with enrollment form.

**Annual Tuition** 

First child: \$3,300.00. Second Child: \$3,000.00 Third child: \$2,700.

Additional children: \$2,500.

### **Scholarships**

There is scholarship money available. If you would like more information about that please check the line below.

## I would like more information about the Scholarship Fund \_\_\_\_\_

#### **Payment Plan**

Grace Christian Academy operates on a 10 month (August thru May) payment plan. A family may pay the whole amount before the school year starts. For monthly payments a payment book will be used for each student. Monthly checks should be made out to: Grace Christian Academy. Payment is due by the 15th of each month, starting August 15. Any other payment arrangements will have to be pre-approved by the School Committee. Requests should be routed through the Treasurer. Late payments are subject to a \$10.00 late fee.

Families who are more than 60 days behind in their tuition payments may have their students removed from school unless other arrangements are made with the School Committee.